GOVERNMENT OF TRIPURA HOME (JAIL) DEPARTMENT

No.F.I-528/IGP/2005(P)/7/31-40

Dated, the 07^{+h} December, 2021.

NOTIFICATION

In pursuance of section 5(2) of the Right to Information Act. 2005 Sri Milan Chandra Datta, Nodal Officer, Prisons Directorate, Agartala is hereby designated as "Assistant Public Information Officer" in respect of Prisons Directorate, Agartala.

Full Address:-

Sri Milan Chandra Datta, Nodal Officer, Prisons Directorate, Agartala. P/O- Dhaleswar, Agartala-799007 Phone No.0381-232 5319(0)

This notification will take immediate effect.

By order of the Governor,

(H. Debbarma)

(H. Debbarma) Deputy Secretary, Home (Jail) Department, Government of Tripura.

BECETVED No. 42 roy Date 08 42 roy

Directorate of IT./TSCA

To

Sri Milan Chandra Datta, Nodal Officer, Prisons Directorate, Agartala.

Copy to :-

- 1. All the Principal Secretaries/Secretaries for kind information.
- 2. The Secretary, Home (Jail) Department, Government of Tripura.
- 3. The First Appellate Authority (Inspector General of Prisons, Tripura) for favour of kind information.
- 4. The Commissioner, ICA, Government of Tripura for favour of kind information.
- 5. The Secretary, Tripura Information Commission, Agartala for favour of kind information please.
- 6. The Manager, Government Press, A,D, Nagar, Agartala with request to publish in the next issue of the Tripura Gazette.
- The Director, Information Technology, ITI Road, Indranagar, Agartala with a request to circulate it in the website of Tripura State Portal.
 - 8. Notice Board of Prisons Directorate, Tripura.

Copy also forwarded to :-

The PS to the Hon'ble Minister, Home (Jail) Department for favour of kind information to the Hon'ble Minister, Home (Jail) Department